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Annex A. 
 

GENERAL SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES 
 

DATE AND TIME EVENT/ACTIVITY 

  

July 4, 2024  

6:00 AM Arrival of Participants at Manila North Harbor 

8:00 AM Departure of Delegates from Pier 4, Manila North 
Harbor to Cebu 

July 5, 2024  

6:00 AM Arrival to Cebu 

12:00 NN Dinner 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Lunch  

9:00 PM Silence in the Billeting Quarters 

  

July 6, 2024  

5:00 AM Wake-up Time/Revelry/Calisthenics/Exercise 

6:00 AM Breakfast 

12:00 NN Lunch  

8:00 AM Orientation of Technical Officials- University of San 
Carlos Gym  

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

9:00 PM Silence in the Billeting Quarters 

  

July 7, 2024  

5:00 AM Wake-up Time/Revelry/Calisthenics/Exercise 

6:00 AM Breakfast 

12:00 NN Lunch  

Anytime Screening of Athletes, Coaches and Chaperons 

8:00 AM Refresher Course- University of San Carlos Gym 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

9:00 PM Silence in the Billeting Quarters 

  

July 8, 2024  

5:00 AM Wake-up Time/Revelry/Calisthenics/Exercise 

6:00 AM Breakfast 

8:00 AM onwards Team Practice in the different practice venues 

8:00 AM Solidarity Meeting- University of San Carlos Gymn 

12:00 NN Lunch  

7:00 PM Mayor’s Night/Convergence of Sports Leaders 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

9:00 PM Silence in the Billeting Quarters 

  

July 9, 2024  

5:00 AM Wake-up Time/Revelry/Calisthenics/Exercise 

6:00 AM Breakfast 

12:00 NN Lunch  

1:00 PM Preparation for the Opening Program 
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2:00 PM Participants are ready for transport to the assembly 

area 

3:00 PM Assembly Time- V. Rodriguez 

4:00 PM Start of Parade- V. Rodriguez to Cebu City Sports 
Complex 

5:00 PM Opening Ceremonies 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

9:00 PM Silence in the Billeting Quarters 

  

July 10, 2024  

5:00 AM Wake-up Time/Revelry/Calisthenics/Exercise 

6:00 AM Breakfast 

6:00 AM-9:00 AM Palaro ng Lahi-Plaza Independencia 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

9:00 PM Silence in the Billeting Quarters 

  

July 11, 2024  

6:00 AM – 8:00 PM Competition Proper 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

9:00 PM Silence in the Billeting Quarters 

July 12, 2024  

6:00 AM – 8:00 PM Competition Proper 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

9:00 PM Silence in the Billeting Quarters 

  

July 13, 2024  

6:00 AM – 8:00 PM Competition Proper 

9:00 AM – 2:00 PM Nation of Heroes/Sports Heroes 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

9:00 PM Silence in the Billeting Quarters 

  

July 14, 2024  

6:00 AM – 8:00 PM Competition Proper 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

9:00 PM Silence in the Billeting Quarters 

  

July 15, 2024  

6:00 AM – 8:00 PM Competition Proper 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

6:00 PM-8:00 PM Media Appreciation Night 

  

July 16, 2024  

8:00 AM – 12:00 NN Day in the Museum 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

6:00 PM Closing Ceremonies-World Tent CIty 

  

July 17-18, 2024  

 Rest Day 

6:00 AM Breakfast 

12:00 NN Lunch  
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6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Dinner 

  

July 19, 2024  

8:00 AM Travel to Cebu PORT 

9:00 AM Departure of R1AA Delegation 

  

July 20, 2024  

7:00 AM Arrival (Manila) 
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Annex B. 
 

LIST OF ATHLETES, COACHES AND CHAPERONES 

ELEMENTARY 

   

EVENT NAME SDO SCHOOL 

AEROGYMNASTICS (BOYS & GIRLS)   

1 JHAN F. CABASAAN IN PAGUDPUD CENTRAL ES 

2 JHEMAR U, FORONDA IS AG-AGRAO ES 

3 JHOSH MAE J. GALANG LC LAOAG CENTRAL ES 

4 ALODEAH  EUNICE  E. TIRAO DC VICTORIA 1. ZARATE ES 

Coach:  
MA. HAZEL  WENDA L. 

CATUBAY 
IN PAGUDPUD CENTRAL ES 

    

ARNIS (BOYS)   

1 EFREN A. ABUCAY, JR. IN MABUSAG ES 

2 
ANDREI NATHANIEL C. 
BALDOVI 

IN MABUSAG ES 

3 
JHAERO JUSTINE T. 

GALUTERA 
IN MABUSAG ES 

Coach:  FILIPINAS GALZOTE IN MABUSAG ES 
     

ARNIS (GIRLS)   

1 
DANIAVELLE RENAH M. 
CACHUELA 

P2 
STARS EDUCATIONAL CENTER 
INC. 

2 CRYSTAL JADE B. PANAGA P2 
STARS EDUCATIONAL CENTER 
INC. 

3 JAZREEN XYRISH S. MATEO P2 
STARS EDUCATIONAL CENTER 

INC. 

Coach:  PRUDENCIA LIZ D. SERRANO P2 
STARS EDUCATIONAL CENTER 
INC. 

    

BADMINTON (BOYS)   

1 CARLITOS JOE C. CORRALES IS NARVACAN CATHOLIC SCHOOL 

2 KHAIGYN CASIE M. GANAL IN BACSIL ES 

3 RAM YOSEFF P. GONZALO IS SALCEDO CS 

4 SIMON JAMES D. GALLARDO IS SALCEDO CS 

Coach:  VERONICA P. CABALO IS LUNA COMMUNITY SCHOOL 
    

BADMINTON (GIRLS)   

1 
RAZZIA KANDICE A. 

BRILLANTES 
IS 

STA. MARIA EAST CENTRAL 

SCHOOL 

2 JANELLA ROSE T. MATEO IN MANDALOQUE ES 

3 
ARIANNE JHOY T. 

VILLANUEVA 
IS 

GALIMUYOD INTEGRATED 

SCHOOL 

4 JOHNINE RY O. TANGLIB IS 
GALIMUYOD INTEGRATED 
SCHOOL 
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Coach:  LOVELYANNE J. PE BENITO IS 
STA. MARIA EAST CENTRAL 

SCHOOL 
    

BASEBALL   
  

1 FRITZ LORENZ O. ACOSTA IN MAGLAOI ES 

2 
JOHN MARCO L. BUL-

LALAYAO 
IN MAGLAOI ES 

3 
JOSLER JOROCHE O. 
CALDONA 

IN MAGLAOI ES 

4 JAYLO P. CORNEL IN MAGLAOI ES 

5 RALPH JERICK S. DAENOS IN MAGLAOI ES 

6 GERICK JHON A. FLORES IN MAGLAOI ES 

7 AEIOU MAR L. MARCELO IN MAGLAOI ES 

8 JAYVEE E. BACANIA IN MAGLAOI ES 

9 ALDRIN JOHN J. PAGUD IN MAGLAOI ES 

10 MJAY A. VALDEZ IN MAGLAOI ES 

11 JERMAINE JETTE T. VALENCIA IN MAGLAOI ES 

12 LESTHER ANGELO C. VIGILLA IN MAGLAOI ES 

Coach:  RICHARD L. GALINDO IN MAGLAOI ES 

Asst. Coach:  MONA LIZA O. FLORES IN MAGLAOI ES 
    

BASKETBALL   

1 JOHN BARY ACOSTA  UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

2 MARC RENZ ANTOLIN UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

3 TYLER HAILEY APLOSEN UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

4 KING LOURECE CALIX UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

5 CLARK KENT DELIZO UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

6 ETHAN CARLISLE FABRO UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

7 JANZEL HERMIDA UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

8 ARDEN NIXON MANALILI UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

9 IVAN LAURENCE MIGUEL UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

10 JOHN LOUIS SAN JUAN UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

11 LIAN SUTERIO UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

12 JEREMY JONSEILLE UMINGA UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

Coach:  KELVIN JEOFFEREY P. VIDUYA UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

Asst. Coach:  RONALDO O. SALVADOR UC URDANETA I CENTRAL SCHOOL 

    

BASKETBALL 3 on 3 (R1AA PARTICIPATION ONLY) 

1 PRINCE JULIUS M. AGPOON P1 CALIT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

2 MARK PAUL LEE C. CONTE P1 CALIT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

3 JOHN PAUL R. DALIOAN P1 CALIT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

4 DRIXTHER  AMYER B. GARCIA P1 CALIT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

Coach:  AMALIA M. AGPOON P1 CALIT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
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CHESS (BOYS) 

1 LIUYEN R. WUO AC ALAMINOS CENTRAL SCHOOL 

2 YOHAN IÑIGO BAQUIRAN IS 
GREAT HEIGHTS LEARNING 

CENTER, INC. 

Coach:  ROCHEL R. MENOR AC ALAMINOS CENTRAL SCHOOL 
    

 

CHESS (GIRLS) 
  

1 JEWEL HANNAH C. AQUINO P1 LINOC ES 

2 SAFIYA D. HILARIO IN SAN NICOLAS ES 

Coach:  JESSAN S. AQUINO P1 LINOC ES 

Chaperon:  RACHELLE JOY A. PASCUA IN ISIC-ISIC NATIONAL HS     
 
 

DANCESPORTS (BOYS & GIRLS) 

  

1 JERICK M. RAMOS CC 
CANDON SOUTH CENTRAL 
SCHOOL 

2 
ISHA FAITH DANIELLE A. 

ASTRERO 
CC 

CANDON SOUTH CENTRAL 

SCHOOL 

3 DRAIZEN F. RONQUILLO P2 MANGALDAN CENTRAL SCHOOL 

4 CHELSY AYELLE D. CUISON P2 MANGALDAN CENTRAL SCHOOL 

Coach: IMELDA M. PRESTOZA P2 MANGALDAN CENTRAL SCHOOL 

Chaperon: JOSHUA V. GALAO CC 
CANDON SOUTH CENTRAL 

SCHOOL  
 
FOOTBALL 

   

1 CYEDEL P. ADVINCULA LC SUYO ES 

2 
CHARLOGNE ANDREI G. 

BANIAGA 
LC SUYO ES 

3 DAINE ALDRICH P. CRISTOBAL LC SUYO ES 

4 JOHN MARK P. DE GUZMAN LC SUYO ES 

5 YUAN CHRISTOPHER DIEGO LC SUYO ES 

6 RENZ JELO O. JOSE LC SUYO ES 

7 CARL JUSTIN J. MORALES LC SUYO ES 

8 TROY PASCUAL LC SUYO ES 

9 YHAEL CARMELO L. PASCUAL LC SUYO ES 

10 
XIAN CYRUS JIREH G. 

QUIJANO 
LC SUYO ES 

11 JOHANN NOEL L. RAMOS LC SUYO ES 

12 RAMCHELL G. RAMOS LC SUYO ES 

13 LORD CEDRICK Q. SABIO LC SUYO ES 

14 XIAN XANDER SALVADOR LC SUYO ES 

15 JAN FELIX B. TORREMUCHA LC SUYO ES 

16 JHON MARK G. TAROMA LC SUYO ES 

17 JOHN MARK A. UGANIZA LC SUYO ES 

Coach:  BENICA J. TAMAYO LC SUYO ES 

Asst. Coach:  JOHN MICHAEL L. IGNACIO LC SUYO ES 



 
 
 

Page 9 of 38 
 

    

GYMNASTICS (MAG)   

1 RENZE JOHN N. PASION LC SHAMROCK ES 

2 JAN JAMES C. TAGALICUD LC SHAMROCK ES 

3 NOAH JHAYDEN T.  MADAMBA LC SHAMROCK ES 

4 REY JHON P. BAGUINDO IN SHAMROCK ES 

Coach: HAIDEE  E. ALONZO LC SHAMROCK ES 
    

GYMNASTICS (WAG)   

1 ZOE BETTINA A. ILAW DC 
WEST CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL I 

2 KHAYELYN PEARL G. ILMENG VC TAMAG ES 

3 MARLYN JANE W. CUANICO VC BURGOS MEMORIAL SCHOOL 

Coach:  NORALYN D. NAVALTA DC 
WEST CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL I 

Chaperon:  MARGIE BULAOAT  VC  MINDORO ES 
    

GYMNASTICS (RG)   

1 JEWEL MITCH CARDAÑO LC LAOAG CENTRAL SCHOOL 

2 KYLIE VENYCE DUYAO LC SHAMROCK ES 

3 NADYNNE LHEI CORPUZ IN NUEVA ERA ES 

Coach: ERLYNJANE P. PALIGAT LC SHAMROCK ES 
    

SEPAK TAKRAW JR.   

1 PEPITO C. AGBUYA  P1 GALARIN ES 

2 JAMES P. PALISOC P1 GALARIN ES 

3 DENNIS Q. RAMA  P1 GALARIN ES 

4 JOHN KENDRICK  Q. RANOCO P1 GALARIN ES 

Coach:  MARITES L. BERLON P1 GALARIN ES 
    

SOFTBALL    

1 JHENNY GRACE T. BARANDOC IN MAGALAOI ES 

2 ERICA BAROLA IN MAGALAOI ES 

3 APRIL RHEA MAE A. BUYAT IN MAGALAOI ES 

4 DIANNE JOYCE Y. CASTILLO IN MAGALAOI ES 

5 AISAMAE P. CLARO IN MAGALAOI ES 

6 SHAIRA JANE C. EDRADA IN MAGALAOI ES 

7 DANIELA FAITH N. MADALIPAY IN MAGALAOI ES 

8 ERIKA MAE V. MARCELO IN MAGALAOI ES 

9 XIARELLE YHAMORE P. PANO IN MAGALAOI ES 

10 MARIANE B. SAVELLA IN MAGALAOI ES 

11 TRACY RICCIA D. SUGA IN MAGALAOI ES 

12 CHRISHELLE MAE B. TUAZON IN MAGALAOI ES 

Coach:  JERRY LABSO IN PIAS-GAANG ES 

Asst. Coach:  ANDY L. BARANDOC IN MAGALAOI ES 

Chaperon:  ROWENA NAFANGUI IN MAGALAOI ES 
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TABLE TENNIS (BOYS)   

1 PERSEUS  ODRIC A. MANAOIS LU 
DON MARIANO MARCOS 

MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY 

2 RAVEN JAIRUS A. APALLA P2 
DOMANPOT COMMUNITY 
SCHOOL 

3 
DAVID ROVAN JANZEN D. 

DUMLAO 
IS CAOAYAN CENTRAL SCHOOL 

4 RICHARD P.  CADAOAS IS CAOAYAN CENTRAL SCHOOL 

Coach: MAREL B. VEROSIL P2 
DOMANPOT COMMUNITY 
SCHOOL 

    

TABLE TENNIS (GIRLS)   

1 AYESHA JANE G. CUENTA IS CAOAYAN CENTRAL SCHOOL 

2 KLOE VENICE S. CASCOLAN P2 
ROSALES SOUTH CENTRAL 
SCHOOL 

3 MARIANNE MAE C. BAILON P2 BAGUINAY ES 

4 JEMMABEL A. NARCIDA P2 BAGUINAY ES 

Coach: ROMAN A. QUERUBIN, JR. IS CAOAYAN CENTRAL SCHOOL 

Chaperon: ARLYN A. OBRAS P2 
ROSALES SOUTH CENTRAL 
SCHOOL 

    

TAEKWONDO (BOYS)   

1 AXLE NHEV S. AQUINO IN CAESTEBANAN ES 

2 CRIS ANTHONNE U. REYES LC SHAMROCK ES 

3 AERONE B. CASTRO LC PLARIDEL ES 

4 SEAM L. AURELIO DC 
ST. JOHN'S CATHEDRAL 
SCHOOL  INC 

5 OMAR G. SANTOS LU 
ROSARIO  INTEGRATED 

SCHOOL 

6 SPENCER JOHN E. SABILE LU 
ROSARIO  INTEGRATED 
SCHOOL 

Coach:  MARVELOUS M. ELIZAGA LU 
ROSARIO  INTEGRATED 
SCHOOL 

    

TAEKWONDO (GIRLS)   

1 AZANIAH JULIA C. COLLADO SCC SAINT CHARLES ACADEMY 

2 ROMABEL  JHYNE S. AGDEPPA LC CABEZA ES 

3 JANICA MAE M. TABALI IS 
STO. DOMINGO  NORTH 

CENTRAL SCHOOL 

4 RHODORA MAE S.  LATORRE SCC 
EDNAS  SCHOOL OF SAN 

CARLOS 

5 TRIANA SAI S. TABLANG IS 
STA. MARIA WEST CENTRAL 
SCHOOL 

6 
MARIANNE VERONICA L. 

VILLALVA 
SCC IGNACIO CENTENO ES 

Coach:  JESSA I. CATUIZA SCC LIBAS NHS 
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TENNIS (BOYS)   

1 JAIRUZ M. PERALTA AC 
COLEGIO SAN JOSE DE 

ALAMINOS 

2 JOHAN CEDRIC M. BARAOED P1 MABINI CENTRAL SCHOOL 

3 JHYRUZ EVAN BARAOED P1 MABINI CENTRAL SCHOOL 

4 REVENLE R. GRANDE P1 MABINI CENTRAL SCHOOL 

Coach:  EDWIN R. DIZON P1 MABINI CENTRAL SCHOOL 

  
  

  

TENNIS (GIRLS)   

1 JEAMELYN M. GONZALEZ P2 
POZORRUBIO CENTRAL 
SCHOOL 

2 
DEXSY JANEERAH V. 

VILLALUZ 
IS 

SAN JUAN SOUTH CENTRAL 

SCHOOL 

3 LESLY JOY C. MANNA IN CRISPINA ES 

4 DOMINICA V. RIVERA IN CRISPINA ES 

Coach:  NOEL JAN JULAS S. PARVIAN IN CRISPINA ES 

Chaperon:  ROWENA A. LUCERO P2 
POZORRUBIO CENTRAL 

SCHOOL 
    

VOLLEYBALL (BOYS)   

1 JERKO BEN A. ABAD P1 NALSIAN ES 

2 KENNETH T. BASILIO P1 NALSIAN ES 

3 PAUL BRIX C. CANINGNING P1 NALSIAN ES 

4 JUNE PERCY A. DE GUZMAN P1 NALSIAN ES 

5 SHEN MATTHEW M. FABIA P1 NALSIAN ES 

6 KIRBY RYAN D. HONRADO P1 NALSIAN ES 

7 JOHN CARL ANDRAE D. JUNIO P1 NALSIAN ES 

8 XANGIE AXEL E. LEGARDA P1 NALSIAN ES 

9 JUNE RAY G. LUCINDO P1 NALSIAN ES 

10 PRINCE CARL P. MACARAEG P1 NALSIAN ES 

11 JAY MAKDHER M. MAG-ABO P1 NALSIAN ES 

12 REYNIEL RYLE M. RODRIGUEZ P1 NALSIAN ES 

Coach:  GRAZIELA GAY M. RODRIGUEZ  P1 NALSIAN ES 

Asst. Coach:  IMEE LYNN M. LABITAN P1 NALSIAN ES 
    

VOLLEYBALL (GIRLS)   

1 CASSEY XYRA B. AGBAYANI LC CALAYAB ES 

2 JAYRIZE C. ALCON LC CALAYAB ES 

3 
PRECIOUS  JHENICA G. 

ALIGATO 
LC CALAYAB ES 

4 LEXINNE LOUISSE  A. CABIAS LC CALAYAB ES 

5 QUEEN ATHALIA CABIAS LC CALAYAB ES 

6 JASMINE MAUREE G. DAMASO LC CALAYAB ES 

7 KENZIE ANGEL B. MENOR LC CALAYAB ES 

8 ANTHEL R. OLIMBERIO LC CALAYAB ES 
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9 ERICKA ANGEL C. PALACAY LC CALAYAB ES 

10 DIANA JADE F. SUYU LC CALAYAB ES 

11 ASHKATE C. TABULOG LC CALAYAB ES 

12 CHARIMAE E. TACULOG LC CALAYAB ES 

Coach:  JAKE B. ABRAGAR LC CALAYAB ES 

Asst. Coach:  FLORENCE B. LOPEZ LC CALAYAB ES 
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Annex C. 
 

LIST OF ATHLETES, COACHES AND CHAPERONES 

SECONDARY 

 

  NAME SDO SCHOOL 

AEROGYMNASTICS (BOYS & GIRLS)   

1 JOHN SYGNEY P. ESPIRITU BC BATAC JUNIOR COLLEGE, INC. 

2 FRANCIS F. METIAM P1 MANGATAREM NHS 

3 
LARA FAITH V. 

CONCEPCION 
DC 

EAST CENTRAL INTEGRATED 

SCHOOL 

4 
JHUZLYN ANGELA D. 

ZAFARALLA 
IN PINILI NHS 

Coach:  TERRY ANN P. POLENDEY BC BATAC JUNIOR COLLEGE, INC. 
    

ARNIS (BOYS)   

1 JAZZER THEO B. BASILIO LC GABU NHS 

2 
VINCENT JOHN B. 
BUGARIN 

LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 
AND TRADES 

3 JAINO INAS G. GALZOTE LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 

AND TRADES 

4 
JARED ASHBEY U. 

TAGALICUD 
LC 

ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 

AND TRADES 

5 
JOSHUA ASHLEY U. 

TAGALICUD 
LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

Coach:  MADONNA A. IBUS LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

    

ARNIS (GIRLS)   

1 
ASHLEY KATE C. 

CRISTOBAL 
LC 

ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 

& TRADES 

2 MA. FATIMA C. CORPUZ LC ILOCOS NHS 

3 
JEIGHCEE XYEDINE P. 

LLANES 
LC ILOCOS NHS 

4 
PRINCES GRASCHELLE A. 
ORIAL 

LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 
& TRADES 

5 JHANNIES A. ZAPEDA LU TUBAO NHS 

Coach:  
NIEL MELDRICH D. 

BAGAOISAN 
LC 

ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 

& TRADES 

Chaperon:  CLARENCE R. FREZ LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 

& TRADES 
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BADMINTON (BOYS)   

1 
CLARK JUSTINE G. 

BRILLANTES 
IS NARVACAN CATHOLIC SCHOOL 

2 
JUSTINE SHEDRIC B. 

VILLANUEVA 
IN SUYO NHS 

3 
EIRAUN JIMHUEL M. 
PLACIDO 

LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 
AND TRADES 

4 REY CHRISTOPHER R. CU LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 

AND TRADES 

Coach:  TOMMY D. DANGTAYAN IS GALIMUYOD INTEGRATED SCHOOL 
    

BADMINTON (GIRLS)   

1 
ALEYHA MAE B. 
VILLANUEVA 

LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 
AND TRADES 

2 KEY AUBREY A. FUERTE IN STA. ROSA NHS 

3 ALYSSA T. SANCHEZ IS 
GREAT HEIGHTS LEARNING CENTER 

OF ILOCOS SUR, INC. 

4 HANIE MAE L. DE JESUS IS 
GREAT HEIGHTS LEARNING CENTER 
OF ILOCOS SUR, INC. 

Coach:  REINALYN F. IDICA IS NARVACAN NHS 
    

BASEBALL    

1 JOEMARI C. AGODILLA P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

2 VEEJAY O. BALBALOSA P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

3 
JAMES RAMSEY C. 
CAMPOS 

P1 
CABUNGAN NHS 

4 JHON LLOYD A. CAROLINO P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

5 
JAMES ANDREI C. 

CARRANZA 
P1 

CABUNGAN NHS 

6 LEZTER  A, CARREON P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

7 ROBIN D. CASULLA P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

8 JAYLORD  F. LOPEZ P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

9 JHUNEX B. MARZAN P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

10 PAUL JILBERT P. MATA P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

11 CJ B. TACADENA P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

12 ZAM L. TORINO P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

Coach:  RAMIL R. CEFRA P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

Asst. Coach:  
CHRISTIAN EUBERT M. 

CABIC 
P1 CABUNGAN NHS 

    

BASKETBALL (BOYS)   

1 JOSHUA L. CABLAYAN UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

2 STEPHEN NASH A. CAMPOS UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

3 KENT C. CORONIA UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

4 ELIJAH CALEB S. CORTEZ UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

5 JOHN ZEDRICK T. DE VERA UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 



 
 
 

Page 15 of 38 
 

6 YUANTOSH S. EUFEMIA UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

7 JEFFERSON S. FABIA UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

8 MARK ANDRE D. GAJETON UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

9 
BLADIMAIRE CEDRICK 
MACARAEG 

UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

10 
BRENETH BRIX A. 
QUERIDO 

UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

11 BRYAN JAMES A. TACBAS UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

12 FRANZ DIONE E. ZAMBALE UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

Coach:  BENJAMIN M. ADOGOL JR. UC PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY 

Asst. Coach:  
JOSE RODCHELLE DE 
JESUS 

UC  PANPACIFIC UNIVERSITY  

    

BASKETBALL (GIRLS)   

1 
LEANDRA MAE A. 
ALCANTARA 

P2 
UMINGAN NHS 

2 RACHELLE R. ARAOS P2 UMINGAN NHS 

3 JILLIAN D. ASAGRA P2 UMINGAN NHS 

4 CLAIRE C. BUADO P2 UMINGAN NHS 

5 JONALYN V. CABACUNGAN P2 UMINGAN NHS 

6 ASHLEY MAY B. CABASAN P2 UMINGAN NHS 

7 
PRINCESS FATMA A. 

JULATON 
P2 

UMINGAN NHS 

8 SHINEYROSS D. LATAOAN P2 UMINGAN NHS 

9 JAMAICA NICOLE LOPEZ P2 UMINGAN NHS 

10 ROSIE A. PALARUAN P2 UMINGAN NHS 

11 
LEOMELIN SHANE C. 
PASCUAL 

P2 
UMINGAN NHS 

12 RICA S. TABAYOYONG P2 UMINGAN NHS 

Coach:  JELLY ANN A. VIERNES P2 UMINGAN NHS 

Chaperon:  JHONARS G. SISON P2 UMINGAN NHS 

 
BASKETBALL - 3 on 3 (BOYS) 

  

1 DEN MARK V. AUSTRIA SCC 
SPEAKER EUGENIO PEREZ 

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL SCHOOL 

2 ROVIC JAE D. DELA CRUZ SCC 
SPEAKER EUGENIO PEREZ 
NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL SCHOOL 

3 JEROME B. MISLANG SCC 
SPEAKER EUGENIO PEREZ 
NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL SCHOOL 

4 MARK JOMAR P. PIDLAOAN SCC 
SPEAKER EUGENIO PEREZ 
NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL SCHOOL 

Coach:  ANJO C. LAYOSO SCC 
SPEAKER EUGENIO PEREZ 

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL SCHOOL 
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BASKETBALL - 3 on 3 (GIRLS)   

1 
CHARM LINDSAY C. 

ARINZANA 
P2 

MANAOAG NHS 

2 RAIN IRISH V. AUSTRIA P2 MANAOAG NHS 

3 CRISTALYR. DULAY P2 MANAOAG NHS 

4 
PATRICIA MAREY D. 
ESTEVES 

P2 
MANAOAG NHS 

Coach:  JOAN MARIE C. SALAYOG P2 MANAOAG NHS 
    

BILLIARDS (BOYS)   

1 JOHNRELL G. SAGUIPED UC 
PHINMA-UPANG COLLEGE 
URDANETA 

2 JOHN DENVER A. RAVELO IN DAVILA NHS 

Coach:  ANDRES A. BAGAIN JR. IN 
ILOCOS NORTE AGRICULTURAL 

COLLEGE 
    

BILLIARDS (GIRLS)   

1 
FAUSTINA UZZLY R. 
GABERTAN 

CC CANDON CITY NHS 

2 MARYCRIS L. ZABALA CC CANDON CITY NHS 

Coach:  JAYSON G. GAMATA CC CANDON CITY NHS 

Chaperon:  JANELLA G. LEGASPI CC CANDON CITY NHS 
    

BOXING    

1 
MARK JOHN ERWIN L. 
GAMET 

BC 
IMMACULATE CONCEPION 
ACADEMY 

2 MARK LOUIE R. RABARA IS CABITTAOGAN NHS 

3 ANDREW S. DELA CRUZ VC ILOCOS SUR NHS 

4 
FORGIE KIESTER T. 
BENITO 

DC DAGUPAN CITY NHS 

5 
MARK ANTHONY N. 
VERSOZA 

SFC LA UNION NHS 

6 RIC HILNER A. TAACA VC ILOCOS SUR NHS 

7 ORVEN P. BALICAO DC JUDGE JOSE DE VENECIA SR. TVSS 

8 JERICK A. LUPATO CC STO . TOMAS NHS 

9 JOHN AIROM B. PAJOYO P1 SAN JOSE NHS 

10 ELIAZAR JAMES F. QUINTO DC DAGUPAN CITY NHS 

Coach:  RHEVEN B. CASTRO DC DAGUPAN CITY NHS 

Asst. Coach:  MARVELOUS C. RAGASA VC ILOCOS SUR NHS 
    

CHESS (BOYS)   

1 CLYDE JAMES R. GANAL IN STA. ROSA NHS 

2 
RONALD ALLAN R. 

VELASCO 
SCC ABANON NHS 

Coach:  JAYSON V. RAMOS IN STA. ROSA NHS 
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CHESS (GIRLS)   

1 ELISHA MAE D. ORDIZO AC TELBANG NHS 

2 ERICKA D. ORDIZO AC TELBANG NHS 

Coach:  DONNA MARIE P. CASIPIT AC TELBANG NHS 

 

DANCESPORTS (BOYS & GIRLS) 
  

1 JRAM E. RIBU P2 MANGALDAN NHS 

2 IRISH ASHLEY D. FABIA P2 MANGALDAN NHS 

3 GUILLIAN BRENT D. TASANI P2 SAN PEDRO APARTADO NHS 

4 CRISTAL JOY C. ORTEGA P2 SAN PEDRO APARTADO NHS 

Coach : SHERYL D. FABIA P2 MANGALDAN NHS 
    

FOOTBALL    

1 PETER ROY T. ALABASO P2 MANAOAG NHS 

2 ALEXANDER D. ALMOITE P2 MANAOAG NHS 

3 ALKIN KLIEN A. ANCHETA P2 MANAOAG NHS 

4 DOBENIQUE D. BATIN P2 MANAOAG NHS 

5 CHARLES G. BONGHANOY P2 MANAOAG NHS 

6 ANDRIAN R. CABANILLA P2 MANAOAG NHS 

7 CARL JERSON G. CABE P2 MANAOAG NHS 

8 
JHON MICHAEL D. 

CAYABYAB 
P2 

MANAOAG NHS 

9 
MICHAEL ROMAN D. 
CAYABYAB 

P2 
MANAOAG NHS 

10 
JAYBE DANIEL L. 

CRISTOBAL 
P2 

MANAOAG NHS 

11 CHRIS L. DE VERA P2 MANAOAG NHS 

12 CHRISTIAN G. LABARENTO P2 MANAOAG NHS 

13 NELSON Y. LABAUSAS P2 MANAOAG NHS 

14 KERBY M. MAURE P2 MANAOAG NHS 

15 LEMUEL S. MENDOZA P2 MANAOAG NHS 

16 
VINCE RAFAEL S. 

SAGAONIT 
P2 

MANAOAG NHS 

17 MARK RAINIER A. VELORIA P2 MANAOAG NHS 

Coach:  RUSSEL D. ARQUINES P2 MANAOAG NHS 
    

 
FUTSAL 

   

1 LIEZEL B. ALEJANDRO P1 SUAL NHS 

2 MARIA KRISTEL ANDRES P1 SUAL NHS 

3 KATHY M. ARENAS P1 SUAL NHS 

4 
CRAZEL-ANN A. 

BUMADILLA 
P1 

SUAL NHS 

5 AISHARA GAE S. CABAGUA P1 SUAL NHS 

6 TERSEL ANN P. CANLAPAN P1 SUAL NHS 
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7 KEN DHRA E. DOQUENIA P1 SUAL NHS 

8 
KEITH YVAN R. 
FERNANDEZ 

P1 
SUAL NHS 

9 MAE ANNE B. FERNANDEZ P1 SUAL NHS 

10 VHEA JANELLE R. GALICIA P1 SUAL NHS 

11 ORLENE R. MABUNGA P1 SUAL NHS 

12 MARIE FE B. SABIDO P1 SUAL NHS 

Coach:  ALLAN R. ABELEDA P1 SUAL NHS 

Chaperon:  ARLENE B. SEVILLENA P1 SUAL NHS 
    

 

GYMNASTICS (MAG) 
  

1 
LANCE LYAM A. 
BARTOLOME 

IN PAGUDPUD NHS 

2 OMAR P. AGUIDAN IN BARONG NHS 

3 MARK TYRONE B. REYES DC JCCMI-CHRISTIAN ACADEMY INC. 

Coach:  SHERMAINE T. LAURETA IN PAGUDPUD NHS 
    

GYMNASTICS (WAG)   

1 JAMILA JANE A. MAGA VC ILOCOS SUR NHS 

2 JEMIMAH KEZIAH A. FULAY DC DAGUPAN CITY NHS 

3 
LARA FAYE V. 
CONCEPCION 

DC 
EAST CENTRAL INTEGRATED 
SCHOOL 

Coach:  JEFFREY S. PIDO VC ILOCOS SUR NHS 

Chaperon:  ROCHELLE ANN B. CORPUZ DC DAGUPAN CITY NHS 

    

GYMNASTICS (RG)   

1 
LOUREEN RHIAN M. 

NICOLAS 
LC 

ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 

AND TRADES 

2 ANDREA T. LLACUNA LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 

AND TRADES 

3 CHRISTINE T. MIGUEL LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

Coach:  JEFF L. AGLIAM LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 

AND TRADES 

Chaperon:  SHANE ASLEY A. LUIS LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

    

PENCAK SILAT (BOYS)   

1 JOHN PAUL D. MELENDEZ P1 
CARTHEL SCIENCE EDUCATIONAL 
FO. INC. 

2 RYAN VALDEZ P2 CABILAOAN AGRO INDUSTRIAL HS  

3 FERDINAND C. DELA CRUZ P1 BAYAMBANG NHS 

4 JHONZEL T. SINGSON IN PASALEN NHS 

5 JOE VLADIMARE SINGSON IN BAYAMBANG NHS 
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Coach:  LEOMAR M. GARAÑA IN PASALEN NHS 

 
PENCAK SILAT (GIRLS) 

  

1 HANNELYN J. PACLEB IS MAGSINGAL  NHS 

2 FREEDOM JADE F. PARBO IS ST. WILLIAMS INSTITUTE INC. 

3 CHRISTY F. PANUNCIO P1 
CARTHEL SCIENCE EDUCATIONAL 
FOUNDATION INC 

4 
JASHLEAH LEIGH T. 

SINGSON 
IN PASALENG NHS 

5 MARIANNE B. LUMIBAO P1 BAYAMBANG NHS 

Coach:  DOLORES T. HUGO IS MAGSINGAL  NHS 
    

SEPAK TAKRAW (BOYS)   

1 
NEOH KING EMMANUEL P. 
BATALLA 

P1 RANAO NHS 

2 
JAMES CASPER C. 
BRETSCHNEIDER 

P1 
RANAO NHS 

3 RYE JASPER T. CABANSAG P1 RANAO NHS 

4 KHARL ANGELO B. CARPO P1 RANAO NHS 

5 RHENZ JHON B. CASTRO P1 RANAO NHS 

6 HELMER JAY O. OBTINARIO P1 RANAO NHS 

7 MARK GIAN O. OINEZA P1 RANAO NHS 

8 FIELL M. TABUCOL P1 RANAO NHS 

9 MARK M. DELA CRUZ LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

10 CHAMBERLAINE O. ICALLA LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

11 JADE ANDREI S. IGNACIO LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

12 JESTHER P. RAMONES LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

Coach:  GLENN P. BATALLA P1 RANAO NHS 
    

SEPAK TAKRAW (GIRLS)   

1 JIMZEL MAE B. CORPUZ UC CASABULA NHS 

2 
FRANCINE NICOLE V. 

DOMINGO 
UC 

CASABULA NHS 

3 
ALEAH JHUREAL B. 

MARIÑAS 
UC 

CASABULA NHS 

4 DUFFLYN S. SARCEDA UC CASABULA NHS 

5 CATRISSE G. SINAD UC CASABULA NHS 

Coach:  ELYNA T. COBERO UC CASABULA NHS 
    

SOFTBALL    

1 LAIRA B. AGBAYANI IN VINTAR NHS 

2 JAMAILA JADE G. AGRAAN IN VINTAR NHS 

3 KYRA M. AQUINO IN VINTAR NHS 

4 
MARJEN ANGEL B. 
BUMANGLAG 

IN 
VINTAR NHS 
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5 
LHOREA PATRIZZ V. 
GAPUZAN 

IN 
VINTAR NHS 

6 
CHARISSE MELODY O. 

RIVERA 
IN 

VINTAR NHS 

7 SHANE YSHIN B. SABADO IN VINTAR NHS 

8 TRISHA KAZZANDRA SALES IN VINTAR NHS 

9 VEYONCE TACANG IN VINTAR NHS 

10 ARLENE D. TRINIDAD IN VINTAR NHS 

11 FAYE ANN D. TRINIDAD IN VINTAR NHS 

12 YANESA AIZEL R. ZUNIGA IN VINTAR NHS 

Coach:  JEREMIE EJ ALABA IN VINTAR NHS 

Asst. Coach:  JOMAR REDUCTO IN VINTAR NHS 

Chaperon:  RUTH ANN TOMAS IN VINTAR NHS 
   

 

TABLE TENNIS (BOYS)   

1 JOHN PAUL M. SORIANO P1 SAINT COLUMBAN'S COLLEGE 

2 
LANCE BRADLEY R. 
VELASCO 

LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

3 RONSON  D. BELEN P1 SAINT COLUMBAN'S COLLEGE 

4 JESTHER E. CHAN P1 SAINT COLUMBAN'S COLLEGE 

Coach:  JASPER S. PASION P1 SAINT COLUMBAN'S COLLEGE 
    

TABLE TENNIS (GIRLS)   

1 KEZIA WYNE P. RAFAEL P2 KINGSVILLE ADVANCE SCHOOL INC. 

2 ANNA JAMILAH L. ULEP P2 JUAN G. MACARAEG NHS 

3 AMIRRAH ACOSTA P2 ROSALES NHS 

4 
ELLAINE ANTONETTE P. 

FERRER 
P2 ROSALES NHS 

Coach:  
KENNETH A. 

MACADANGDANG 
P2 KINGSVILLE ADVANCE SCHOOL INC. 

Chaperon:  RUMINA JOY B. CASANOVA P2 ROSALES NHS 
    

TAEKWONDO (BOYS)   

1 CHAD FRANCIS F. ROMERO DC BONUAN BUQUIG NHS 

2 MG HANS C. MARIÑAS P2 WCC COLLEGE OF AVIATION 

3 
MIGUEL ALFREDO IV B. 

MAGNO 
P1 MANGATAREM NHS 

4 KENT DHAYNE D. PABLO LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 
AND TRADE 

5 ROMEO JACE C. JUANIMA P2 
ACADEMY OF ST. ANTHONY OF 

PADUA 

6 JEREMIE ROEL GARO LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 

AND TRADE 

7 
RICHARD ALLAN C. 
PATACSIL 

LU DMMMSU-SLUC 

8 JOSH ANDREI C. COLLADO SCC 
VIRGEN MILAGROSA UNIVERSITY 

FOUNDATION 
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9 MARK BREN L. TAGAMA LC DIVINE WORLD COLLEGE OF LAOAG 

10 SERVANDO II P. MANZANO P2 MANGALDAN NHS 

Coach:  EVA ROSE M. ALEGAR LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

Asst. Coach:   MYLYN E. MACADEMIA  P2  ALBOLEDA NHS 
    

TAEKWONDO (GIRLS)   

1 GENREV JAIME P. CHAVEZ SCC 
VIRGEN MILAGROSA UNIVERSITY 
FOUNDATION 

2 SHAMIERAH YNAH SAHIPA P2 ANTONIO P. VILLAR NHS 

3 YZRELL FAITH S. GODOY LU ST. MARY'S ACADEMY-AGOO 

4 
LEEANN BLESSY B. 

UGANIZA 
LC 

ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE OF ARTS 

AND TRADE 

5 VEA RONAZ V. ALACAR P2 
ACADEMY OF ST. ANTHONY OF 
PADUA 

6 JANA LEAH Q. JUGUILON DC 
EAST CENTRAL INTEGRATED 

SCHOOL 

7 
JILLIANE VYNCENT B. 

UGANIZA 
LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

8 
PRINCESS SARAH GRACE 

PASCUAL 
DC ST. ALBERT THE GREAT SCHOOL 

9 CASEY LYKA F. MORGA DC DAGUPAN CITY NHS 

10 IRISH BEA A. DELA CRUZ LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

Coach:  ROMEO G. UGANIZA LC GABU NHS 

Asst. Coach:  MARIA LOLITA MORGA DC DAGUPAN CITY NHS 
    

TENNIS (BOYS)   
1 JOHN FEDRIX P. FARIÑAS LC MMSU-LHS 

2 
GINNUEL ALFRED P. 

MANLAPAZ 
AC ALAMINOS CITY NHS 

3 ZANDRE DAVID N. MINA LC MMSU-LHS 

4 
JACOB ALEXANDER E. 

JOSHUE 
LC MMSU-LHS 

Coach:  HAROLD G. DOMINGO LC INNHS 
    

TENNIS (GIRLS)   

1 
MARIELLE ALEXXI E. 
JARATA 

LU 
LORMA COLLEGE BASIC 
EDUCATION 

2 
CHARMAINNE ASHLEY R. 

TAMBOT 
AC THE GREAT PLEBEIAN COLLEGE 

3 TRISTEN DEE B. KITONG UC URDANETA CITY NHS 

4 ANNA CHARISSE C. BAJET UC URDANETA CITY NHS 

Coach:  JONALD E. LOQUIAO UC URDANETA CITY NHS 

Chaperon:  NENITA B. BELIGAN LU PRESIDENT ELPIDIO QUIRINO NHS 
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VOLLEYBALL (BOYS)   

1 MATT ALDRICH AGSAOAY P2 UMINGAN NHS 

2 JOSH BRIAN BASCOS P2 UMINGAN NHS 

3 RON ANDREI DE VERA P2 UMINGAN NHS 

4 
MICHAEL ANGELO 
FERNANDEZ 

P2 
UMINGAN NHS 

5 AARON OLIVEROS P2 UMINGAN NHS 

6 VICTOR SEITH JIMENEZ P2 UMINGAN NHS 

7 
RAINE CHRISTIAN MHEL 
MARIANO 

P2 
UMINGAN NHS 

8 CHESTER JAN MIÑA P2 UMINGAN NHS 

9 JOHN RUSTLY NAZA P2 UMINGAN NHS 

10 ERIC PALAD P2 UMINGAN NHS 

11 RHAILEY KYEN SAMPANG P2 UMINGAN NHS 

12 JOHN ALAIN SERQUINIA P2 UMINGAN NHS 

Coach:  EUSEBIO SOLIS P2 UMINGAN NHS 

Asst. Coach:  LUVIE DOLOR P2 UMINGAN NHS 
    

 

VOLLEYBALL (GIRLS) 
  

1 DANICA PAJARON IS NARVACAN NHS 

2 NICOLE CABUSLAY IS NARVACAN NHS 

3 JELIE ANNE PACHECO IS NARVACAN NHS 

4 DANIELA ANGELI BEGONIA IS NARVACAN NHS 

5 ASHLEY CERENO IS NARVACAN NHS 

6 YSABELLE NICOLE BORJA IS NARVACAN NHS 

7 
NEVEAH YVONNE 
GALACGAC 

IS NARVACAN NHS 

8 DESIREE JURADO IS NARVACAN NHS 

9 JELIE-ANN CABASAN IS NARVACAN NHS 

10 ALTHEA NIKOL BALBIDO IS NARVACAN NHS 

11 LUCILLE ANN VALDEZ IS NARVACAN NHS 

12 DIONA MAE DAMEG IS NARVACAN NHS 

Coach:  JOMAR SILVANIA IS NARVACAN NHS 

Asst. Coach:  EDWIN V. PASCUA IS NARVACAN NHS 

Chaperon:  KHRISTIANNE  ZAPATA IS NARVACAN NHS 
    

WRESTLING (BOYS)   

1 
ERNESTO P. PAGADUAN, 
JR. 

UC CABARUAN NHS 

2 PRINCE AMIR L. RAGOS UC CABARUAN NHS 

3 NASH D. DAEWEY LU BALBALAYANG NHS 

4 DAN MARK M.CAOILE UC DON ALIPIO FERNANDEZ SR. IS 

5 MAC LESTER MACARAEG UC CABARUAN NHS 

6 GERONIMO RAMON IS SUYO NHS 

7 CHRISTIAN C. TAWAC LU 
CASTOR Z. CONCEPTION MEMORIAL 

NHS 
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8 MARVIN A. DELA VEGA UC CABARUAN NHS 

Coach:  
JAMES KARLO Q. 

BONGOLAN 
UC CABARUAN NHS 

    

WRESTLING (GIRLS)   

1 IMEE CRIS B. BANGSI-EL LU BALBALAYANG NHS 

2 ZAHRA ABALOS IS SUYO NHS 

3 
MARIA CHRISTINE JOY 

CRUZ 
UC BADIPA NHS 

4 ELOIZA T. PITLONGAY IN PASALENG NHS 

5 SHANE T. GALAMAY IN PASALENG NHS 

6 JAMAICA S. FERRER LU DAMORTIS NHS 

7 ROXANE J. CASTRO LU BAIL NATIONAL NHS 

8 
JHAY BEIANNE M. 

ANCHETA 
LU BALBALAYANG NHS 

Coach:  ELSIE D. DACUMOS LU BALBALAYANG NHS 
    

 
WUSHU (BOYS) 

  

1 RICHMON J. PASION IN BINGAO NHS 

2 
ABDUL HAKIM P. 

MACARAMBON 
SCC 

SPEAKER EUGENIO PEREZ 

NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL SCHOOL 

3 JOHN JHET D. CAYABYAB P1 BAYAMBANG NHS 

4 JAMES M. DULAG SFC LA UNION NHS 

5 JHAY-AR M. GREGORIO P1 
CARTHEL SCIENCE EDUC. 
FOUNDATION INC. 

6 FREDDIE D. RICOLCOL IN LUZONG NHS 

Coach:  
MICHAEL JOHN C. 
CATABAY 

IN LUZONG NHS 

    

WUSHU (GIRLS)   

1 XYRIA JANE A. RAYOS SCC 
SPEAKER EUGENIO PEREZ NAT'L 
AGRI. SCHOOL 

2 JONALIZA B. CARIÑO P1 
CARTHEL SCIENCE EDC. FOUND. 

INC 

3 CASSANDRA G. TACDERAN IN NAGREBCAN NHS 

4 EVRIEL JEAN C. MANIEGO SCC 
SPEAKER EUGENIO PEREZ NAT'L 
AGRI. SCHOOL 

Coach:  MADONNA LEE B. QUINTAS SCC 
SPEAKER EUGENIO PEREZ NAT'L 

AGRI. SCHOOL 
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Annex D. 
PARA GAMES 

  
    

VISUALLY - IMPAIRED (VI)   

                      NAME SDO SCHOOL  

Para-Athletics (Boys) - Open Category  

1 CYREN C. APIADO SFC LA UNION NHS 

2 MARK GERARD G. DAR VC ILOCOS NHS 

3 VINCE P. FIESTA P2 JUAN G. MACARAEG NHS 

Coach:  REMEDIOS N. BRUNO SFC 
SAN FERNANDO CITY SPED 
CENTER 

Para-Athletics (Girls) 
  

1 CLARIXELL R. AFRICA IN UGUIS IS 

2 WELLA T. COSTALES P2 JUAN C. LAYA CS 

3 GINALYN M. PISCADOR P2 MANGALDAN IS 

Coach:  LENI JOY P. FABIA P2 JUAN C. LAYA CS 
    

Goal Ball (Boys)   

1 JUMEL J. LABITORIA P2 BINALONAN NORTH CS 

2 
JOSIAH JADRIENE C. 
LIWAG 

LU 
DON EULOGIO DE GUZMAN 
MEORIAL NHS 

3 JAYLORD C. SADIAN BC CITY OF BATAC NHS POBLACION 

4 JENCEL C. SADIAN BC CITY OF BATAC NHS POBLACION 

Coach:  DAISERIE P. GULLA LU 
DON EULOGIO DE GUZMAN 

MEORIAL NHS 

Goal Ball (Girls)  
  

1 
ELHOISA MARIE O. 

BAGASOL 
BC CITY OF BATC NHS 

2 
PRINCESS CHARIES A. 
GAPASIN 

LU 
DON EULOGIO DE GUZMAN 
MEMORIAL NHS 

3 
ZARAH AREEKA T. 

GURNOTE 
LU 

DON EULOGIO DE GUZMAN 

MEMORIAL NHS 

4 MERIAM N. MERCADO P2 NARCISO R. RAMOS ES 

Coach:  JANETH TO. RABANAL BC BATAC NHS 

Coach:  MITUS O. SINDAYEN P2 NARCISO R. RAMOS ES 
    

INTELECTUAL DISABILITIES (ID)   

Para-Athletics (Boys)   

 YOUTH   

1 RJ T. BRUCAL P2 CASANTIAGOAN ES 

2 DAVID F. CALDONA SCC COBOL HS 

3 ALVIN C. CARIÑO P2 SAN FABIAN IS SPED CENTER 

4 JIEK F. GALICIA SCC CANDIDO MARCELLANO IS 
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Coach:  
LUZVIMINDA A. 

PAGLINAWAN 
SCC IGNACIO CENTAENOES 

  

JUNIOR 
  

1 MARVIN U. ALCOY LU ROSARIO IS 

2 JEMES J, BASA P2 SAN FABIAN IS SPED CENTER 

3 
ARNOLD T. HUFALAR, 

JR. 
LU ROSARIO IS 

4 JOLLY C.POQUIZ SCC COLILING NHS 

Coach:  RAQUEL N. ARCE LU ROSARIO IS 

 

Para-Athletics (Girls) 
  

 YOUTH   

1 MARY JOY APIADO SFC SAN FERNANDO CITY SPED IS 

2 MARIA JOY DESISTO SCC PAYAPA ES 

3 EUHIE D. FONTANILLA P2 MANGALDAN IS SPED CENTER 

4 MAUREEN V. NALICA LU AGOO EAST CS 

Coach:  JEANET B. SOLOMON SCC PAYAPA ES 
 JUNIOR   

1 ERECKA H. ARELLANO SCC COLILING NHS 

2 JESSICA C. LAMSEN SCC COLILING NHS 

3 LEIZEL PARIZAL SCC AGDAO INTEGRATED SCHOOL 

4 
SARAH JANE M. 
POSILERO 

SFC SAN FERNANDO CITY SPED IS 

Coach:  MARIA PINKY ROMAN SCC COLILING NHS 

 
Para-Swimming (Boys) 

  

1 JAYMARK S, TALINGDAN VC ILOCOS SUR NHS 

2 JOHN MARK AGAPIHAN VC ILOCOS SUR NHS 

Coach:  
MERIAM GRACE T. 

BATTAD 
VC ILOCOS SUR NHS 

 
Para-Swimming (Girls) 

  

1 ROSALINDA RAMOS SCC PANGALANGAN NATIONAL HS 

2 MARIFE F. VERSOZA P2 ANGELA VALDES RAMOS NHS 

Coach:  DENVER ACE A. CASIO P2 
NARCISO R. RAMOS ES (SPED 

CENTRAL) 

 
BOCCE (I.D.) (Boys) 

  

1 JACK P. AIRAM IN FLORENTINO CAMAQUIN IS 

2 
JOHN ROMER B. 

POYAOAN 
SCC COBOL NHS 

Coach:  
MICHAEL JAY E. 

CABIGAO 
IN FLORENTINO CAMAQUIN IS 
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BOCCE (I.D.) (Girls) 

1 JAMILA S. CASTRO SCC BACNAR NHS 

2 
CAMILE JOY M. 

PAGATPATAN 
IN PINIL NHS 

Coach:  MARIVIC D. RAMOS SCC BACNAR NHS 
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Annex E. 
 

LIST OF ATHLETES, COACHES AND CHAPERONES 

MEASURABLE SPORTS 

 
 

1. ARCHERY (SECONDARY-GIRLS) 

  

  

EVENT NAME SDO SCHOOL 

30 M DISTANCE 
CHLOE YSABELLE P. 

GARDUQUE 
 

LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

50 M. 
DISTANCE 

RYKA ANAROSET A. 

ABAYA 
 

CC CANDON NHS  

60 M DISTANCE LEILA JELL C. CANO SCC ST. CHARLES ACADEMY 

70 M DISTANCE LEILA JELL C. CANO SCC ST. CHARLES ACADEMY 

1440 ROUNDS LEILA JELL C. CANO SCC ST. CHARLES ACADEMY 

OLYMPIC  

(INDIVIDUAL) 
(70 M) 

IRISH ANGEL A. LICUDAN 

 
LU BACNOTAN NHS 

OLYMPIC TEAM 
(70M) 

LICUDAN, IRISH ANGEL 

PASCUA, KYLA MARIE 
PETILLA, ZAJARA SKYE 

LU BACNOTAN NHS 

MIXED TEAM 60 

M 

LICUDAN, IRISH ANGEL 

FERIDO, MARC ERLON 
LU BACNOTAN NHS 

 

2. ARCHERY (SECONDARY-BOYS)   

30 M DISTANCE 
ALBERT BRYAN A. 

QUIROB IN STA. ROSA NHS 

50 M. 
DISTANCE 

ALBERT BRYAN A. 
QUIROB 

IN STA. ROSA NHS 

60 M DISTANCE 
ALBERT BRYAN A. 
QUIROB 

IN STA. ROSA NHS 

70 M DISTANCE 
ALBERT BRYAN A. 

QUIROB 
IN STA. ROSA NHS 

1440 ROUNDS 
ALBERT BRYAN A. 
QUIROB 

IN STA. ROSA NHS 

OLYMPIC  
(INDIVIDUAL) 

(70 M) 

JEMUELLE JAMES D. 

ESPIRITU 

 

IN 
SAN NICOLAS NHS 

 

OLYMPIC TEAM 
(70M) 

ALBERT BRYAN A. 
QUIROB 

JEMUELLE JAMES D. 

ESPIRITU 
JOHN DAVE PEDRONAN 

IN 

STA. ROSA NHS 

SAN NICOLAS NHS 

PASALENG NHS 
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3. SWIMMING (ELEMENTARY-BOYS) 
 

NAME EVENT SDO SCHOOL 

 

1. UBUNGEN, MARCUS 

ANDREI 

50 M FREESTYLE 

100 M FREESTYLE 

200 M FREESTYLE 

400 M FREESTYLE 

200 M INDIVIDUAL 

MEDLEY 

SFC 
SAINT LOUIS 

COLLEGE 

2. BARANY, JERICHO 

TOBIAS 

50 M BUTTERFLY 

100 M BUTTERFLY 

 

UC 

MOTHER GOOSE 

SPECIAL SCHOOL 

SYSTEM, INC. 

3. NACNAC, DOMINIC 

JOSEF 

50 M BACKSTROKE 

100 M BACKSTSTROKE 

 

LC 

MARIANO MARCOS 

STATE UNIVERSITY-

LABORATORY E/S 

4. OCAMPO, PAIL 

VINCENT 

 

50 M BREASTSTROKE 

100 M BREASTSTROKE 

SFC 
LA UNION 

CULTURAL INSTITUE 

 

 

4. SWIMMING (ELEMENTARY-GIRLS) 

 

NAME EVENT SDO SCHOOL 

1. LEMON, CSARIAH 

200 M FREESTYLE 

400 M FREESTYLE 

50 M BREASTSTROKE 

100 M BREASTSTROKE 

PII 

MATH EXCELLENCE 

ACADEMY OF 

BINALONAN 

2. PIAWAN, AYA EMME 

50 M BUTTERFLY 

50 M BACKSTROKE 

100 M BACKSTROKE 

LC 
PADRE ANNIBALE 

INTEGRATED SCHOOL 

3. QUICIO, MARKISH 

DOUAH 

 

200 M INDIVIDUAL 

MEDLEY 

100 M BUTTERFLY 

 

IS 

SAINT PAUL COLLEGE 

OF ILOCOS SUR 

4. SORIA, SKY 

CHELSEA 
100 M FREESTYLE IS 

SAGSAGAT 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

 

5. TAPEC, ANGELICA 

MAY 

 

50 M FREESTYLE 

 

IN 

 

DOÑA JOSEFA E. 

MARCOS ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 
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5. SWIMMING (SECONDARY-BOYS) 

 

NAME EVENT SDO SCHOOL 

1. DELLA, ANTON 

PAOLO DOMINICK 

400 M FREESTYLE 

800 M FREESTYLE 

1500 M FREESTYLE 

200 M INDIVIDUAL 

MEDLEY 

400 M INDIVIDUAL 

MEDLEY 

LU 
SAINT MARY’S 

ACADEMY 

2. CAOILE, AJ 

50 M BUTTERFLY 

100 M BUTTERFLY 

50 M BACKSTROKE 

100 M BACKSTROKE 

UC 

URDANETA 

NATIONAL HIGH 

SCHOOL 

3. RICOHERMOSO, 

JUSH CZAR 

50 M 

BREASTSTROKE 

100 M 

BREASTSTROKE 

200 M 

BREASTSTROKE 

PII 

MATH 

EXCELLENCE 

ACADEMY OF 

BINALONAN 

4. EMBESAN, 

PAULO 

50 M FREESTYLE 

100 M FREESTYLE 

200 M FREESTYLE 

PII 

NORTHERN LUZON 

ADVENTIST 

COLLEGE, INC. 

5. LOMBOY, 

DARREN 

NATHANIEL 

200 M BUTTERFLY SFC 
SAINT LOUIS 

COLLEGE 

6. ALBANO, 

TJEERD JOSEF 
200 M BACKSTROKE PII 

MONTESSORI 

INTEGRATED 

SCHOOL, INC. 

 

 

6. SWIMMING (SECONDARY-BOYS) 

 

NAME EVENT SDO SCHOOL 

ENRIQUEZ, 

JAMAICA D. 

50M BUTTERFLY 

50M BREASTROKE 

100M BREASTROKE 

PII 

MATH EXCELLENCE 

ACADEMY OF 

BINALONAN, INC 

DURAN CHEARA 
50M BUTTERFLY 

50M FREESTYLE 

 

SFC 

SAINT LOUIS 

COLLEGE 

BARROZO, 

GENEVIVE 
50M BUTTERFLY DC 

                                                        
LA MAREA 

ACADEMY 
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BLANCO,CHARLIZE 

YRIELL C. 

50M BUTTERFLY 

50M FREESTYLE 
SCC 

VIRGEN MILAGROSA 

UNIVERSITY 

FOUNDATION 

LOPEZ, SAMANTHA 50M FREESTYLE DC 

DAGUPAN CITY 

NATIONAL  HIGH 

SCHOOL 

 

7. ATHLETICS (ELEMENTARY-BOYS) 

 

NAME EVENT SDO SCHOOL 

CALAUS, KYLE ANDREI E. 100M PI 

OLEA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 

CORPUZ, MARIO GUILLERMO 

JR. 200M LC 

VIRA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 

DOMINGO, MARK ANTHONY 400M IN PIDDIG SOUTH CS 

DOMINGO, MARK ANTHONY 800M IN PIDDIG SOUTH CS 

DOMINGO, MARK ANTHONY 1500M IN PIDDIG SOUTH CS 

CALAUS, KYLE ANDREI E. 110M HURDLES PI 

OLEA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 

CUYO, LHOYD CRISTOFF P. 400M HURDLES IS MALINGEB ES 

YOSORES, MARCO B. LONG JUMP PII MAASIN ES 

LUCERO, ELARDO JR. D. TRIPLE JUMP PI MALABOBO ES 

ALTARES, JHANSYMON I. HIGH JUMP VC 
GOVERNOR EVARISTO 
MES 

CORPUZ, MARIO GUILLERMO 

JR. SHOT PUT LC 

VIRA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 

CORPUZ, MARIO GUILLERMO 

JR. DISCUS THROW LC 

VIRA ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL 

BAUTISTA, AXCEL OWEN A. JAVELIN THROW VC CAMANGAAN ES 

REBULA, RENZ MARIONE 

4X100M RELAY IS 

PUDOC ES 

RODILLAS, JAKE ZAIDEN C. PATONG ES 

CABUSAO, JOHN SEAN QUINARAYAN ES 

MANZANO, JUSTINE DAVE PILIPIL ES 

DOMINGO, MARK ANTHONY 

4X400M RELAY IN 

PIDDIG SOUTH CS 

BOLLEDO, NATHANIEL ABKIR ES 

RAQUIZA, FERDINAND BARESBES ES 

PAGUD, JAMES MICHAEL PIDDIG SOUTH CS 
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8. ATHLETICS (ELEMENTARY-GIRLS) 

 

MANZANILLO, KENDRA 
LYNNE D. 

100M IN STA. ROSA ES 

MANZANILLO, KENDRA 

LYNNE D. 
200M IN STA. ROSA ES 

ABEL, PRINCESS GWYNETH 

J. 
400M IN 

SARRAT NORTH 

CENTRAL SCHOOL 

ABEL, PRINCESS GWYNETH 
J. 

800M IN 
SARRAT NORTH 
CENTRAL SCHOOL 

MIGUEL, NATHALIE FAYE 1500M LC BARIT ES 

SABES, JHAMAICA D. 100M HURDLES AC TELBANG ES 

HALOG, REIGN ATHALIAH P. 400M HURDLES PII ALIPANGPANG ES 

GALARIO, PRINCESS T. LONG JUMP IS CALIMUGTONG ES 

TAYSON, ZANEA MICEL A. TRIPLE JUMP LC CABEZA ES 

SEVILLEJA, SHERLYN L. HIGH JUMP IS SISIM ES 

RABI, ARIANA DAWN G. SHOT PUT LC GABU ES 

RABI, ARIANA DAWN G. DISCUS THROW LC GABU ES 

ESTACIO, MARIEL B. JAVELIN THROW PII PIO GENEROSA ES 

PEREZ, SAMANTHA LOUIS 

4X100M RELAY PI 

CALOOCAN SUR ES 

JOVES, ELLA ROSE D. 
MALASIQUI I CENTRAL 

SCHOOL 

CAROLINO, ALLEAH MAE C. LUCERO ES 

CAASI, JHEILA MARIE R. DEWEY ES 

BAUTISTA, LYNMER O. 

4X400M RELAY IN 

PAGSANAHAN ES 

MANZANILLO, KENDRA 
LYNNE D. 

STA. ROSA ES 

RENTEGRADO, ELLIANA 

JEAN T. 
DAVILA ES 

ABEL, MA. PRINCESS 

GWYNETH J. 

SARRAT NORTH 

CENTRAL SCHOOL 

 

 

9. ATHLETICS (SECONDARY-BOYS) 

 

NAME EVENT SDO SCHOOL 

DULAY, RAYMART J. 100M LU DEFEMNHS 

DULAY, RAYMART J. 200M LU DEFEMNHS 

OGOT, JONH CARL G. 400M IN SARRAT NHS 

NICOLAS, MARK DAVE  800M IN PIDDIG NHS 

GANSAEN, MARK JHANRY V. 1500M CC CANDON NHS 

CORTEZ, JEREMY B. 3000MSC IS BELEN NHS 
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BASADA, AUNDRIE JENEIL 5000M PII 

JUAN G. MACARAEG 

NHS 

MILAGROSA, DENIEL CZAR P. 2000M WALK PII UMINGAN NHS 

CARIŇO, JONATHAN R. 110M HURDLES DC 
BONUAN BOQUIG 
NHS 

ESPIRITU, CJ A. 400M HURDLES AC ALAMINOS CITY NHS 

BEDONIO, JASPER C. LONG JUMP AC ALOS NHS 

CALICDAN, REYLD LIZEN C. TRIPLE JUMP PI ANDA NHS 

CALUZA, DAVE ANGELO G. HIGH JUMP LU SUYO NHS 

PASCUA, JAY DOMINICK POLE VAULT IS NAMITPIT IS 

CABANG, JEREMY B. SHOT PUT AC TELBANG NHS 

BAUTISTA, XIAN ASHLEI A. DISCUS THROW LU CABA NHS 

QUITORAS, CARL FREDERICK JAVELIN THROW IN 

BAGBAG SOLSONA 

NHS 

ALAGNA, MARVIN E. 
4X100M RELAY 

  
  

  

LU 

 
  

LUNA NHS 

REALISTA, JEFFREY M. LUNA NHS 

CABALO, DANIEL NIŇO M. DFLDOMNHS 

DULAY, RAYMART J. DEFEMNHS 

OGOT, JONH CARL G. 

4X400M RELAY  

IN 
 

  

SARRAT NHS 

BALTAZAR, JAMES VINCENT 

C. ST ROSA NHS 

OGOT, ANDREI G. SARRAT NHS 

NICOLAS, MARK DAVE PIDDIG NHS 

 

 

10. ATHLETICS (SECONDARY-GIRLS) 

NAME EVENT SDO SCHOOL 

VILLAR, JESSICA 100M AC ALAMINOS CITY NHS 

TALIENTE, MA, CRISTINE 

JOY 
200M LC 

ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE 

OF ARTS & TRADE 

TALIENTE, MA, CRISTINE 
JOY 

400M LC 
ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE 
OF ARTS & TRADE 

TALIENTE, MA, CRISTINE 

JOY 
800M LC 

ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE 

OF ARTS & TRADE 

LACISTE, ABIGAIL 1500M LC EULALIO F. SIAZON ES 

SOLANO, KRIS MAE 3000M PII MANAOAG NHS 

BUNDOC, JAIMIE 
2000M 

WALK 
IS PATUNGCALEO IS 

AYALA, AIVY NATHALIE 
100M 

HURDLES 
LU LUNA NHS 
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OLANIO, JADE 
400M 

HURDLES 
IS PATUNGCALEO IS 

ROSALES, MARIEL JOY 
LONG 
JUMP 

UC 
 ST. ANDREW MONTESSORI 
AND HIGH SCHOOL INC. 

BUMACOD, ERICA MAE G. 
TRIPLE 

JUMP 
AC ALAMINOS CITY NHS 

CASTILLO, ANGEL C. 
HIGH 
JUMP 

PI CAROT NHS 

EDRADA, NORWYNE KEITH 
T. 

SHOT 
PUT 

IN SOLSONA NHS 

GARCIA, APRIL ANN D. 
DISCUS 

THROW 
IN DAVILA NHS 

CORPUZ, LARA JANE B. 
JAVELIN 
THROW 

LC ILOCOS NORTE NHS 

GAPASIN, KRICYL  

 
4X100M 

RELAY 

  
  

 

 
 

PII 
  

  
  

SAN QUINTIN NHS 

VILLANUEVA, LESLIE 
UMINGAN NATIONAL HIGH 
SCHOOL 

SALARDA, ALEAH NAMA NHS 

DOMALANTA, GERLYN 
LAOAC NATIONAL HIGH 
SCHOOL 

RAPISORA, CZEENA 

MHARIE 4X400M 

RELAY 
  

  

  

 

 
LC 

  
  

  

ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE 

OF ARTS & TRADE 

GANOT, PRINCESS ANGEL GABU NHS 

LACISTE, ABIGAIL EULALIO F. SIAZON ES 

TALIENTE, MA. CRISTINE 

JOY 

ILOCOS NORTE COLLEGE 

OF ARTS & TRADE 
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ANNEX F. 

 

2024 PALARONG PAMBANSA 

REGION 1 DELEGATION AND ADMINISTRATION OFFICIALS 

 

Head of Delegation:  Tolentino G. Aquino, Regional Director 

Deputy Heads of Delegation:  Rhoda T. Razon, Asst. Regional Director 

  Sarah Q. Casuga, CES, ESSD 

Athletic Manager:      Ryan E. Bantiding, EPS, QAD -RSO 

Deputy Athletic Managers for 

Technical and Admin. Matters: 

  

 Ramon O. Caňiezo, Supervising Admin. Officer, AD 

 Darius C. Nieto, Project Development Officer IV. ESSD 

 Edilberto Abalos, Chief SGOD, SDO Dagupan City 

  

R1AA BOARD 

Alaminos City Ely S. Ubaldo 

Batac City Anselmo R. Aludino 

Candon City Gemma Q. Tacuycuy 

Dagupan City Rowena C. Banzon 

Ilocos Norte Donato D. Balderas, Jr. 

Ilocos Sur Joel B. Lopez 

Laoag City Joann A. Corpuz 

La Union Jorge M. Reinante 

Pangasinan I Fatima R. Boado 

Pangasinan II Vivian Luz S. Pagatpatan 

San Carlos City Sheila Marie A. Primicias 

San Fernando City Diosdado I. Cayabyab 

Urdaneta City Aguedo C. Fernandez 

Vigan City Vilma D. Eda 

  

TECHNICAL SERVICES COMMITTEE 

FINANCE- WAYS and MEANS 

Chairperson:      Maureen M. Macailing, SAO, FD  

Co-Chairperson:      Leah M. Paet, AO V, Cash Section, AD 
 

LEGAL 

Chairperson:      Atty. Rosemarie M. Wailan, La Union 

COMMISSION ON AUDIT 

Chairperson:      Atty. Mac Dobet P. Quinagun 

Members:      Michael Allie J. Dumo 

      Lexus Jed A. Castaňeda 
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RECORDS 

Chairperson: Atty. Rhea Joy Carbonell, Chief Administrative Officer, AD 

Co-Chairperson: Arnel Sabuco, SDO Laoag City 

Members: Rey Miguel, SDO Ilocos Norte 

 Edwin Tangonan, SDO Batac City 

 Ray Simeon Prestoza, SDO Urdaneta City 

 Rowel Garcia, SDO Ilocos Sur 

  

MEDICAL 

Chairperson: Dr. December Blanche L. Benitez, SDO Alaminos City 

Co-Chairpersons: Dr. Genesis C. Garingarao, MO III, SDO San Fernando City 

 Dr. Marjorie G. Pudin, Dentist II 

Members: Ronalyn Dona Cubinar, SDO Laoag City 

 Rodeone C. Almoite, SDO La Union 

 Christian Paul Q. Espiritu, SDO Dagupan City 

DRRM Focal Person: Jose Ritchie B. Perez, ESSD 

  

GAME RESULTS/CLERK OF COURSE/SIGNAGES AND PRINTS 

Chairperson: Jun Howard J. Rioveros, SDO San Fernando City 

Co-Chairperson: Sammy Legaspi, ICTU, ORD 

Members: Bernard Alcantara, AD 

 Karina G. Aragon, PAU, ORD 

  Lhea P. Bantiding, SDO La Union 

  

LEARNERS’ RIGHTS and PROTECTION DESK 

Co-Chairperson:  Jose Ritchie B. Perez, ESSD                                          

Members:  Roxanne D. Cases, LRPFP, ESSD 

Registered Guidance 

Counselor: 
 Amante C. Ofiana, ESSD 

 Raquel M. Benjamin, ESSD 

Teacher Representative:  Edelito A. Chan, SDO La Union 

  

MEDIA/DOCUMENTATION/COMMUNICATION/AWARDS AND INCENTIVES 

Chairperson: Cesar S. Bucsit, AO V, PAU-ORD 

Co-Chairperson: Jennifer Lynn M. Felipe, ITO, SDO Ilocos Norte 

Members: Jayson Tomagan, SDO San Carlos City 

 Zarex Andree Cabatbat, SDO Pangasinan II 

                                     TRANSPORTATION 

Chairperson:      Elmer P. Sabado, ESSD 

Co-Chairperson:      Marino Galimba, SDO Candon City 

 Members:      Sonny Dulay, SDO Pangasinan I 

      Jovita Acosta, SDO La Union 

      Sherwin Dulay, SDO La Union 

      Dexter Sta. Monica, SDO San Fernando City 

      Noime Ormita, SDO La Union 
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EXERCISES AND MARCHES 

Chairperson:      Jose Marie Almeida, Chief SGOD, SDO San  

      Fernando City 
Co-Chairperson:      Joe Pagulayan Jr. SDO San Fernando City 

Member:      Benjie F. Miranda, ESSD 

      Christine Fernandez, SDO Pangasinan I 

      Renita Ablaza, SDO Pangasinan I 

  

                                 SUPPLY/LOGISTICS 

Chairperson:      Elvira Q. Bueno, AO IV, PS, Admin. Div. 

Co-Chairperson:      Russell J. Milanes, AO II, AMS, Admin. Div. 

  

CAMP ORDERLINESS/CLEANLINESS/BEAUTIFICATION 

Chairperson:          Dinah C. Bonao, CES, HRDD 

Co-Chairpersons: 
       

         Lloyd Rosquita, Chief, SGOD,  SDO Ilocos Norte 

             Francis Domingo, EPS, QAD 

 Members:          Philip Gregory Aldos, Chief SGOD, SDO Ilocos Sur 

          John Marvin Gacutan, Chief SGOD, SDO Candon City 

          Nelson Rillera, SDO San Fernando City 

  

 DEANS OF DISCIPLINE 

Chairperson:          Marlon B. Ecol, Chief, SGOD, SDO San Carlos City 

Co-Chairpersons:          Redentor Aquino, Chief SGOD, SDO PII -Sec. 

          Rodrigo Q. Reyes, Chief SGOD, SDO VC-Elem. 

Members: DSOs  

          Leomar Abarra, SDO Alaminos City 

          Gladys Lampitoc, SDO Batac City 

          Mary Ann Suyao, SDO Candon City 

          Sheryl Villacorta, SDO Dagupan City 

          Gene Reginaldo, SDO Ilocos Norte 

          Joel Peralta, SDO Ilocos Sur 

          Arsenio A. Cabacungan, SDO Laoag City 

          Pablo Almoite, SDO La Union 

          Enrique Macayan, SDO Pangasinan II 

          Dulce Tolosa, SDO Pangasinan I 

          Maurison Aquino, SDO San Carlos City 

          Arturo Quiban Jr., SDO San Fernando City 

          Reynaldo L. Tomas, SDO Urdaneta City 

          Shao Fabre, SDO Vigan City 

   Elmer R. Mustar II, SDO San Carlos City 
  

                      MONITORING AND EVALUATION 

Chairperson:            Oliver F. Gutierrez, EPS, QAD 

Co-Chairperson:            Arturo Viray, Chief SGOD, SDO Alaminos City 

Members:            Mario Campilla, Chief SGOD, SDO Urdaneta City 

            Angeline Casipit, Chief SGOD, SDO Pangasinan I 

            Melissa Felipe, SDO Ilocos Norte 
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                             PARAGAMES 

Chairperson: Arlene C. Niro, Chief CLMD     

Co-Chairman: Genevieve Ugay, SDO San Fernando City 

                                SECURITY 

Chairperson: Eric Aguilar, SDO Ilocos Norte 

Co-Chairperson: Alexander M.  Razo, SDO Candon City 

Members: Edgar Timbol, SDO Dagupan City 

 Ian Jay Arce, SDO La Union 

 Marcial Bautista, SDO Dagupan City 

 Ariel Alarcon, SDO La Union 

 Max Sison, AD 

            Dante Carbonell, AD 

  

GUEST ACCOMMODATION/SPECIAL EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES/ 

RELIGIOUS SERVICES 
Chairperson: Emiliana M. Boac, Chief SGOD, SDO La Union 

Co-Chairperson: Nemalyn M. Ulep, Chief SGOD, SDO Batac City 

Member: Marjorie G. Pudin, Dentist III, ESSD 

 Francis Domingo, EPS QAD 

 Benjie Miranda, ESSD 

  

  

                      KITCHEN AND MESS/FOOD SERVICES 

Chairperson: Maria Teresa Bautista, CES, FTAD 

Co-Chairperson: Maricris A. Rimas, ND II, ESSD 

Member: Carmelita Fajardo, SDO La Union 

Inspectorate: Maureen M. Macailing, SAO, FD 
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ANNEX G. 
 

 

OATH OF UNDERTAKING 

 

I,     , of legal age, single/married, Filipino Citizen and a 

resident of     , after having been duly sworn on oath in 

accordance with law hereby voluntarily depose and say: 

 

1. That I am the COACH of       (sports) currently 

employed at      (private/public school; 

2. That pursuant to my obligations and responsibilities as coach, I hereby 

assume and take full responsibility of the supervision, care and custody over 

the person of the athlete/s during the conduct of 2024 Palarong Pambansa; 

3. That in case the athletes under my custody will not stay in the respective 

billeting school/s where they are assigned, I undertake to submit a WAIVER 

duly signed by the parents or guardian, and report the matter immediately to 

the Head of Delegation, Regional Director or Designated OIC; 

4. That I hereby undertake to comply all the provisions of the 2024 Palarong 

Pambasa Rules and Guidelines. 

 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, I hereby set my hand this   day of     in 

    . 

 

 

AFFIANT 

 

 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

 

 


